

VOTERS' LIST,

-1890.----

TOWNSHIP OF TURNBERRY.

List of Persons Entitled to Vote at Municipal Elections and Elections to the Legislative Assembly, in the Township of Turnberry.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE.

I, JOHN BURGESS, Clerk of the Municipality of the Township of Turnberry, in the County of Huron, do hereby certify that parts One and Three of the within list constitute a correct list for the year 1890, of all persons appearing, by the last revised Assessment Roil of the said Municipality, to be entitled to vote Elections for Members of the Legislative Assembly; and that parts One and Two constitute a correct list for said year, of all persons appearing by the said Roll to be entitled to vote a: Municipal Elections in the said Municipality.

And I hereby call upon all sicriors to examine the said list, and if any omissions or other errors are per-ceived therein, to take immediate proceedings to have the said errors corrected according to law.

JOHN BURGESS.

Dated this 11th day of August, 1890.

TOWNSHIP CLERK, Turnberry.

NO COMPLAINTS. CERTIFICATE OF

JOHN BURGESS, Clerk of the Municipality of the Township of Turnberry, County of Huron, having certified under his hand, that no complaint respecting the List of Voters of the said Municipality, for the year 1890, had been received by him within Thirty Days after the first posting up of the same; and on application of the said Clerk I, Isaao Francus Tous, Esq., Judge of the County Court of the County of Huron, in pursuance of the provisions of "The Ontario Voters' List Act, 1889," certify that the within printed List of Voters long one of the copies received by me from the said Clerk, under section 5 of the said Act, is the Revised List of Voters for the said Municipality for the year 1890.

Given under m	y hand and seal, at Goderich	h, in the said County, this
day of		
	JUDGE'S	CERTIFICATE.
"The Ontario Voters for the year 1890, re	Lists Act," 1889, do hereby ceived by me from the Cler	County Court of the County of Huron, pursuant to section 17 of y certify that the within is a correct copy of the List of Voters is of the Municipality of the Township of Turnberry, according to the provisions of the said Act.
Dated at	, this	day of, 1860

The Sheriff shall, immediately upon receipt of his copies, cause one of them to be posted up in a conspicuous piace in the Court House; the Clerk of the Peace, upon receipt of his copies, shall cause one of them to be posted in a conspicuous place in his office; every Public or Separate School Head Master or Mistress shall in life manner put one on the door of the School House; and every Post Master shall post up one of the copies in his Post Office.